

Affiliated to the University of Calicut, ISO 9001-2015 Certified

Accredited by NAAC with B++ grade

Faculty Exchange Programme for the Academic Year 2022-2023 with ACKHM ICA College, Thozhiyoor, Thrissur

Department of Computer Science

Naipunnya

Date of event: 30.09.2022

Faculty In-charge: Dr.Sarika S





Affiliated to the University of Calicut, ISO 9001-2015 Certified

Accredited by NAAC with B++ grade

Report on Faculty Exchange Programme of NIMIT with ACKHM ICA College Thozhiyoor, Thrissur

Report No: Com-FEP/01/2021-22

The Department of Computer Science at Naipunnya Institute of Management and Information Technology hosted a Faculty Exchange Programme for the academic year 2022-23, in collaboration with ACKHM ICA College Thozhoyoor, Thrissur. It was coordinated by Mr. Livin P Wilson along with Faculty Coordinator Dr. Sarika S. The programme was conducted on 30th of September 2022. The mode of conduct was offline. The topics covered were purely syllabus based. PPT of the topics were also shared among the students. After the programme, an oral feedback was collected by the class teachers from the students of our institution who attended the sessions and they have had a real enriching experience. The faculty, who was part of the FEP, commented on having a good exposure in their teaching experience.

The details of the programme were as follows:

Details of Home Institution

Subject	Topic	Faculty of Host institution	Date	Duratio n of the session
Digital Electronics	Memory Management	Ms.Siji N M	30 th September	2 Hour

Details of Host Institution

Subject	To pic	Faculty of Home institution	Date	Duration of the session
Digital Electronics	Sequential Logic	Mr. Livin P	30 th	2
	Circuits	Wilson	September	Hours

Prepared by,

Dr. Sarika S

Verified by,

Mr.Javakrishnan .S

D

EDD LL V

Approved by,

(Faculty-in-Charge)

(HoD,PG Dept. of Computer Science)

(Principal)





Affiliated to the University of Calicut, ISO 9001-2015 Certified

Accredited by NAAC with B++ grade

BROUCHURE



NAIPUNNYA INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (NIMIT)

(Affiliated to the University of Calicut, Accredited by NAAC with 8++, ISO 9001-2015 Certified)

Pongam, Koratty East, Thrissur District, Kerala State, India, Pincode - 680 308

PG Department of Computer Science organizes

Faculty Exchange Programme



Starting from 30-09-2022

SEMINARS ON

Digital Electronics Resource Person:



Mr. Livin P. Wilson
Asst. Professor,
Naipunnya Institute of Management
and Information Technology (NIMIT),
Koratty.

Digital Electronics Resource Person:



Ms. Siji N. M. Head of the Department, ACKHM ICA College, Thozhiyoor, Guruvayoor





Affiliated to the University of Calicut, ISO 9001-2015 Certified

Accredited by NAAC with B++ grade



A.C. KUNHIMON HAJI MEMORIAL I.C.A. COLLEGE THOZHIYUR

(Affiliated to the University of Calicus)
P.O. Thochyur, Pin - 680520 - Thoissur - Keralia
Ph. -91 0487 2682221 + 91 0487 2683052
www.cacoollege.org. Email ackhonica@gmail.com

Lhate

DUTY CERTIFICATE

30.09.2022

Certified that Mr. LIVIN P WILSON, Assistant Professor, Department of Electronics, NIMIT, PONGAM has attended duty as a faculty under faculty exchange programme for IIIrd semester B.Sc Computer Science in the topic Digital Electronics held on 2022 September 30 at this college.



A.C. KUNHIMON HAJI MEMORIAL I.C.A. COLLEGE

www.naipunnya.ac.in, mail@naipunnya.ac.in



Affiliated to the University of Calicut, ISO 9001-2015 Certified

Accredited by NAAC with B++ grade



Naipunnya Institute of Management and Information Technology

Managed by the Archdiocese of Ernakulam - Angamaly

Accredited by NAAC with 8++ grade

(Affiliated to the University of Calicut, ISO 9001 - 2015 Certified)

Memorandum of Understanding (MoU)

Between

Naipunnya Institute of Management and Information Technology, Pongam, Kerala, India

and

A.C. Kunhimon Haji Memorial ICA College Thozhiyoor,Guruvayoor

Naipunnya Institute of Management and Information Technology, Pongam, Koratty East, Thrissur-680308, Kerala, India and A.C Kunhimon Haji Memorial ICA College, Thozhiyoor, Guruvayoor, Thrissur, India wish to establish relations between the two institutions, agreeing to cooperate with each other as follows. Subject to mutual consent, the areas of cooperation will include any programme offered at either institution as thought desirable and feasible on either side and that both sides will contribute to the fostering and development of the cooperative relationship between the two institutions. Cooperation shall be carried out through such activities as:

- a. Exchange of Faculty
- b. Exchange of students
- c. Joint research activities and publications

The terms of cooperation for each specific activity implemented under this MoU for cooperation shall be mutually discussed and agreed upon in writing by both institutions prior to the initiation of that activity.

The two institutions hereby agree on the following terms to establish the joint collaborative activities.

- Before the collaborative activities are implemented, both parties shall discuss the problems involved to the satisfaction of each party and enter into specific activity agreement based on the mutually agreed objectives and outcomes of the relationship.
- 2. This MoU shall become effective as of the date of signatures of both parties.
- 3. The MoU shall be applicable for one year from the date of agreement
- 4. This MoU constitutes the entire agreement between the parties.

NIMIT

Pongam, Koratty East, Thrissur District, Kerala State, INDIA Pin-680 308 Phone +91 9605001987, 0480 2730340,2730341, 2733573 www.naipunnya.sc.in, mail@naipunnya.ac.in







Affiliated to the University of Calicut, ISO 9001-2015 Certified

Accredited by NAAC with B++ grade

- The MoU shall be applicable to educational activities and institutional growth and development connected to each party.
- 6. This MoU is not considered to be a contract creating legal and financial relationships between the parties. Rather, it is designed to facilitate and develop a genuine and mutually beneficial exchange process/academic relationship, and so forth.
- This MoU should be reviewed every one year to evaluate the progress and the quality of the mutual cooperation. It may be renewed for further one year periods upon consent of both parties.
- This MoU may be terminated by either party with a minimum of 90 days written notice. Activities in progress at the time of termination shall be permitted to conclude as planned, unless otherwise agreed.
- Both institutions subscribe to a policy of equal opportunity and will not discriminate
 on the basis of race, religion, color, sex, age, national origin or ancestry, marital
 status, parental status, disability or veteran status.
- Each party shall designate a person of office to serve as liaison for implementing this MoU.

Signed for A.C Kunhimon Haji Memorial

ICA College, Thozhiyoor, Guruvayoor

Principal

A.C Kunhimon Haji Memorial ICA College, Thozhiyoor, Guruvayoor, Kerala, India, PIN: 680520 ackhmica@gmail.com Ph no:9446389705 Website: http://www.icacollege.org/

Dated: 28 September 2022

Signed for Naipunnya Institute of Management and Information Technology, Pongam

sage.

Principal
Naipunnya Institute of
Management and Information
Technology, Pongam, Koratty East,
Thrissur Kerala, PIN: 680308
Ph no:9961915050
Email:principal@naipunnya.ac.in
Website:www.naipunnya.ac.in







Affiliated to the University of Calicut, ISO 9001-2015 Certified

Accredited by NAAC with B++ grade

PHOTOS







Affiliated to the University of Calicut, ISO 9001-2015 Certified

Accredited by NAAC with B++ grade



